### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	change of address of assignee

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Motion Inc.	08/17/2012
Silicon Motion Inc.	06/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silicon Motion INC.	
Street Address:	Floor 9, B, Block, keji Chuangyeyuan, Tianan Digital City, Futian	
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	Silicon Motion Inc.	
Street Address:	8F-1, No.36, Taiyuan St., Jhubei City	
City:	Hsinchu County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12485044	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7039974517 Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SILP0003USA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0946

502028118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE CHANG
Total Attachments: 3 source=1442856#page1.tif source=1442856#page2.tif source=1442856#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0947

#### PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

5 Applicants: Li-Ling Chou

Serial No.: 12/485,044 Filing Date: 06/16/2009

Examiner: DOAN, DUC T

Art Unit: 2185

Docket No.: SILP0003USA

10

Title: CONTROL APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING PERIPHERAL

DEVICE, NON-VOLATILE STORAGE ELEMENT, AND METHOD

THEREOF

15 To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

20 Subject: Request to record the new address of the assignee

Dear Sir:

For the above-identified application, one of the
25 assignees' address had been changed to "Floor 9, B, Block,
keji Chuangyeyuan, Tianan Digital City, Futian, Shenzhen,
Guangdong 518040, P.R.C.". The attached company registration
information from the CN website of National Administration
for Code Allocation to Organization (Website:

http://www.nacao.org.cn/) can support the fact. Please record the mentioned new address of the assignee.

Sincerely yours,

/Scott Margo/	Date:	08/17/2012
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

5 Scott Margo, Patent Agent No. 56,277

P.O. BOX 506, Merrifield, VA 22116, U.S.A.

Voice Mail: 302-729-1562

Facsimile: 806-498-6673

e-mail : ScottMargo@naipo.com

10

Note: Please leave a message in my voice mail if you need to talk to me. (The time in D.C. is 12 hours behind the Taiwan time, i.e. 9 AM in D.C. = 9 PM in Taiwan.)

# 人名古福德的第一句 , 也不不久也是为人以称於, 医对抗的依法试验,要适时, 自向与发证机关心证法 李俊人是其首国的教育的代码的一次自己的意义 **分红红红色的细胞排泄水温水, 核心气温与水色中皮** 中华人人或非合国或对对他人或人或人们的人的人中华人 (我於分国位於此前失為於)令犯者因為其 -41 やな人気未が国際のたちののなけ、大兵とか、 本证书为代码证基本式样, 禁止下载 并以各种的人 化比较高级加速 **奉职 5不作为作何边往依据** はいいい ないさい こうかい T T I サイバー (2)

慧帝科技(深圳)有限公司

**丰本公院** 

中华人民共和国组织机构代码证

66417084 - 6

广东省深圳市福田区车公庙福田天 安科技创业园B901、B902、B903

ij

Ę

企业法人

再 弦 茶 型.

自2009年02月13日至2013年02月12日

Ē

广东省深圳市质量技术监督局

TNated 位:「

声明:本证书非代码证书原件,展示内容与证书原件略有差异。本证书的修改权,更新权及其他相关权利均属全国组织

机构化码管理中心所有